To: ☐ Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 ☐ County Clerk County of Placer 2952 Richardson Avenue Auburn CA 95603	From:	County of Placer Community Development Resource Agency 3091 County Center Drive, Suite 190 Auburn, CA 95603 Shirlee Herrington, Senior CDRA Technician (530) 745-3132			
		Date received for filing at Placer County:			
Subject: Filing of Notice of Determination in c	ompliance w	rith Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code			
State Clearinghouse Number:		Project #:			
2020039012		PLN19-00123 / PLN23-00333			
Project Title: Wilson Minor Land Division		<u>APN(s)</u> : 035-151-011-000			
Project Location:					
7420 Vogel Valley Road, Granite Bay area, Project Applicant/Owner:	Placer County	<i>f</i>			
Tanya Krasnodemsky / Same					
Project Description:	nravad naraa	I map to subdivide a 3.3-acre parcel into 3 parcels consisting of			
1.15 acres, 1.07 acres, and 1.07 acres.	proved parce	map to subdivide a 5.5-acre parcer into 5 parcers consisting of			
Entitlement(s):					
Extension of time					
		esponsible Agency) has approved the above-described project made the following determination regarding the project:			
1. The project [will will not] have a	significant ef	fect on the environment.			
2. An Environmental Impact Report was j	prepared for t	this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
A Mitigated Negative Declaration was	prepared for	this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
3. Mitigation Measures [⊠ were ☐ were r	not] made a co	ondition of the approval of the project.			
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan	[⊠ was □	was not] adopted for this project.			
5. A Statement of Overriding Considerations	[was 🗵	was not] adopted for this project.			
6. Findings [⊠ were ☐ were not] made pu	irsuant to the	provisions of CEQA.			
7. California State Department of Fish and W	Vildlife Fees ((SB 1535)			
☐ The project has been found to be exem	pt and not sul	oject to the provisions of SB 1535.			
☐ \$50 for County processing fees (a	ttach No Effe	ect Determination Form)			
The project is not exempt and is, there	fore, subject	to the following fees:			
\$2,966.25 (\$2,916.25 Fish and W	ildlife plus \$5	50 County recording fee) for review of a Mitigated Negative			
Declaration					
\$50 for County recording fees for	a project pre	viously approved and paid (attach DFW receipt)			
, , , ,	laration is av	ailable to the General Public at the front counter of the			
Signature Shirlead Verinta	,	Date 11-17-23			

Notice of Determination

State of California -- Department of Fish and Wildlife **2020 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT** DFW 753.5a (Rev. 02/19)

RECEIPT#

31-200125

STATE CLEARING HOUSE# (if applicable)

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY		2020039012						
LEAD AGENCY	,,,,,	DATE						
PLACER COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVEL RESOURCE AGENC	Y	05/26/2020						
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING								
PLACER COUNTY CLERK AUBURN								
PROJECT TITLE								
WILSON MINOR LAND DIVISION								
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PHONE NUMBER							
PLACER COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVEL RESOURCE AGENC		530-745-3132						
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY	STA							
3091 COUNTY CENTER DRIVE STE AUBURN	CA	95603						
190								
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box):	!	DD:						
	ict ☐ State Ager	cy Private Entity						
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$3,343.25 \$								
✓ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND) (ND)	195	\$2,406.75 \$ 2,406.75						
- Miligateur (Galite Decolatation (Milita) (112)	**	<u> </u>						
☐ Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only)		\$850.00 \$						
☐ Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP)	\$*	\$1,136.50 \$						
□ County Administrative Fee		\$50.00 \$ <u>50.00</u>						
□ Project that is exempt from fees								
□ Notice of Exemption (attach)								
☐ DFG No Effect Determination (attach)								
Other	*	¢ :						
L Other		· -						
PAYMENT METHOD:								
□ Cash □ Credit □ Check ☒ Other: □ Journal □	TOTAL RE	CEIVED \$2,456.75						
SIGNATURE	TITLE							
X W. Show	K. Shufe	lberger, DEPUTY						
100								
PROJECT APPLICANT COPY CDFW/ASB COPY LEAD AGENCY COPY	COUNTY CLERK COPY	FG 753.5a (Rev. 02/19)						

Notice of Determination							
To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 County Clerk County of Placer 2952 Richardson Avenue Auburn CA 95603	From:	County of Placer Community Development Resource Agency 3091 County Center Drive, Suite 190 Auburn, CA 95603 Shirlee Herrington, Senior CDRA Technician (530) 745-3132 Date received for filing at Placer County:					
	The tool too and an and a country to the country to						
Subject: Filing of Notice of Determination in com	_				ces Code 2 6 2020		
2020039012		Project #: PLN19-00123	POSTED Through	140-71	2 0 2020		
Project Title: Wilson Minor Land Division		<u>APN(s)</u> : 035-151-011-000		ONCO/6	QUNTY CLERK		
Project Location:		033-131-011-000	ву	KX	hoo		
7420 Vogel Valley Road, in the Granite Bay are Project Applicant/Owner: Jeanne Wilson Project Description: Subdivision of a 3.31-acre parcel into three parcel acres (Parcel 3) Entitlement(s): Minor Land Division				Deputy (Parcel 2),	Clerk		
This is to advise that Placer County (\(\subseteq \subseteq Lead Agence on May 21, 2020 by the Parcel Review Committee a							
1. The project [will will not] have a sign	nificant eff	ect on the environment.					
2. An Environmental Impact Report was prej	pared for the	his project pursuant to th	e provisions of	CEQA.			
A Mitigated Negative Declaration was pre	pared for t	his project pursuant to th	ne provisions of	f CEQA.			
3. Mitigation Measures [⊠ were ☐ were not]	made a co	ondition of the approval o	of the project.				
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was 🗌	was not] adopted for this	s project.		FILED		
5. A Statement of Overriding Considerations [] was 🖂	was not] adopted for thi	s project.				
Findings [⋈ were ☐ were not] made pursu	ant to the	provisions of CEQA.		8	44V 2 0 0000		
7. California State Department of Fish and Wild	llife Fees (SB 1535)		1	MAY 2 6 2020		
☐ The project has been found to be exempt a	ınd not sub	ject to the provisions of	SB 1535.	COUNT	Ryan Ronco Y CLERK OF PLACER COUNTY		
☐ \$50 for County processing fees (attack	h No Effe	ct Determination Form)		BY:C	A Ship		
The project is not exempt and is, therefore	e, subject t	o the following fees:	rive.				
\$2,456.75 (\$2,406.75 Fish and Wild	life plus \$5	50 County recording fee)	for review of a	a Mitigated	Negative		
Declaration							
☐ \$50 for County recording fees for a p	roject prev	viously approved and pai	d (attach DFW	receipt)			
This is to certify that the Mitigated Negative Declaration is available to the General Public at the front counter of the Community Development Resource Center, 3091 County Center Drive, Auburn, CA 95603.							
Signature Suc Callert	n!	Date_	5.31.3	0			
Environmental Coordination Servi	ces, Placei	County					